

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 28 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

KHALID AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for bail, as also on the writ petition, returnable two weeks hence.

Let the matter be heard along with Writ Petition Nos.46 and 31 of 2011 and Criminal Appeal No.734 of 2007.

The learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner, is directed to serve notice and a copy of the writ petition on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Gujarat, who is requested to take instructions with regard to the petitioner's prayer for bail.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar