

bWP(Crl) 31/2011

1

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.31/2011

MUKUND BHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P.(Crl.) No.46/2011

W.P.(Crl.) No.28/2013

(With office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

WP(Crl) 46/11 Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.,

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ashsish Batra, Adv.

Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kul, Adv.

WP(Crl) 28/13 Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

WP(Crl) 31/2011

2

Ms. Puja Sing, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final hearing on
18 th

January, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master