

ITEM NO.51
51.1 & 51.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).31/2011

MUKUND BHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS SECRETARY
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2594/2011)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No.28/2013 (X)

W.P.(Cr1.) No.46/2011 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3835/2011)

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rahul Kriplani, Adv.
Ms.Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

(State of Gujarat) Mr.Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Mrs.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms.Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 18.08.2017.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, list after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar