

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 31/2011

MUKUND BHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ors.

Respondent(s)

IA 2594/2011-STAY APPLICATION

WITH

W.P. (Crl.) No. 28/2013 (X)

I.A. NO. 3835/2011-STAY APPLICATION

W.P. (Crl.) No. 46/2011 (X)

Date : 06-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balrama Das, Adv.

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, dv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER