

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 31/2011

MUKUND BHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS SECRETARY.Respondent(s)

IA No. 2594/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 46/2011 (X)

IA No. 3835/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 28/2013 (X)

Date : 04-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.H. Marlapalle,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr.Ajit Wagh,Adv.  
Ms.Prbhleen Kaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Hemantika WahI, AOR

Mr.Tushar Mehta,SG  
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mrs.Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr.Ankur Talwar,Adv.  
Mr.Chinmayee Chandra,Adv.  
Mr.Umesh Kumar Saw,Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balramdas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER