

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 31/2011

MUKUND BHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS SECRETARY. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2594/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2011 (X)

IA No. 3835/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 28/2013 (X)

Date : 21-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Crl.) No. 46/2011

Mr. Sanjay kumar Visen, Advocate-on-Record appearing for the petitioner has instructions not to press this matter.

2. In view of the above submissions of the counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands disposed of as not pressed.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR